

# madhusudan securities ltd.

---

Regd. Office: 37, National Storage Building, Plot No, 424-B, Nr. Johnson & Johnson Building, S. B. Road, Mahim (West), Mumbai - 400 016. Tel No. 9867658845, Email id: [msslsecurities@yahoo.com](mailto:msslsecurities@yahoo.com), CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929

---

14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

To,  
The Corporate Relationship Department  
**The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001

**Scrip Code: 511000**

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024**

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith, the copy of newspaper publication pertaining to the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 published The Free Press Journal and Navshakti on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

Kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For **Madhusudan Securities Limited,**

---

**Salim Pyarali Govani**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 00364026**

**STEM WATER DISTRIBUTION & INFRASTRUCTURE CO. PVT. LTD., THANE**  
Vardan Commercial Complex, 9th Floor, MIDC, Road No. 16, Wagale Industrial Estate, Thane (W)-400 604, stemwatercompany@gmail.com

STEM Water Dist. & Infra. Co. Pvt. Ltd. Thane are invited E-Tender in the form of B-1 Tender for following work.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Date & Time
1	E-Tender Notice No. 8(2) (2nd Call) for 2024-25	Start Dt. 14.08.2024 at 12.00 Hrs. End Dt. 29.08.2024 at 12.00 Hrs. Technical bid Open on Dt. 02.09.2024 at 12.00 Hrs.

E-Tender documents will be available for view/downloading on authorized website <https://mahatenders.gov.in> Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason there of is reserved by the STEM Water Distri. & Infra. Co. Pvt. Ltd. Thane.

Sd/-  
(Sanket M. Gharat)  
Managing Director

**MADHUSUDAN SECURITIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929  
REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim(W), Mumbai 400 016.

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	-	-	44,81,060
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	(37,73,314)	(5,92,273)	14,57,637
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	(37,73,314)	(5,92,273)	12,07,637
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(30,49,85,321)	1,19,171	1,02,68,11,643
5	Equity Share Capital *	8,69,54,870	8,69,54,870	8,69,54,870
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)	-	-	45,06,17,141
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)			
	Basic:	(35.51)	(0.07)	0.14
	Diluted:	(35.51)	(0.07)	0.14

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 13th August, 2024.
- The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.
- The Formal procedure for the investment in subsidiary - Compliance Kart Private Limited is under progress, hence, the above results are on standalone basis only.
- Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.
- Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13th August, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Chairman/ Director

**Ipca Laboratories Limited**  
Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067  
CIN: L24239MH1949PLC007837  
Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail: investors@ipca.com Website: www.ipca.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	2,092.63	1,585.21	7,705.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	290.39	252.02	950.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	290.39	251.82	842.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	192.24	162.82	547.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	199.52	162.86	513.47
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	6,306.82
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised): Basic / Diluted (Before exceptional items) (₹) Basic / Diluted (After exceptional items) (₹)	7.58 7.58	6.43 6.42	25.82 21.57

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).
- Additional information on unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,565.86	1,486.34	6,166.46
2	Profit before Tax	287.89	249.58	822.16
3	Profit after Tax	204.13	166.58	530.41

By Order of the Board  
For Ipca Laboratories Limited  
Premchand Godha  
Executive Chairman  
(DIN 00012691)

Place: Mumbai,  
Date: August 13, 2024

**RELIANCE HOME FINANCE**  
A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY

1. Extract from the Unaudited Financial Results of Reliance Home Finance Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	17.71	61.81	11.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	(43.73)	(380.89)	616.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	(43.73)	(354.88)	642.50
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(43.73)	(335.09)	652.60
5	Equity Share Capital	48 505.88	48 505.88	48 505.88
6	Other Equity	-	(56 180.00)	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted (Face Value of ₹10/- each)) (not annualised)			
	(i) Basic (₹)*	(0.01)	(0.07)	0.13
	(ii) Diluted (₹)*	(0.01)	(0.07)	0.13

\* Based on weighted average no. of shares

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 12, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website i.e. www.reliancehomefinance.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

August 12, 2024

**Reliance Home Finance Limited**  
CIN:L67190MH2008PLC183216  
Regd. Office: Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, 7th Floor, B Wing, Senapati Bapat Marg Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013  
Tel.: +91 22 24584000  
E-mail: rhf.investor@relianceada.com Website: www.reliancehomefinance.com

**HEM HOLDINGS AND TRADING LIMITED**  
Registered Office : 601/602A, Fair Link Centre, Off Andheri Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053  
Email: compliance@hemholdings.com | CIN: L65990MH1982PLC026823

**Extracts of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.00	26.60	0.00	35.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional items and tax	(2.77)	23.53	(6.11)	18.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(2.77)	23.53	(6.11)	18.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(2.77)	19.99	(6.11)	15.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive income for the period)	(2.77)	59.23	(6.11)	54.40
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised):				
a) Basic	(1.15)	8.33	(2.54)	6.32	(0.57)
b) Diluted	(1.15)	8.33	(2.54)	6.32	(0.57)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.hemholdings.com.
- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th August, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th August, 2024 and the Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Auditors.

For, Hem Holdings and Trading Ltd,  
Sd/-  
(Sangeeta Ketan Shah)  
Director Managing Director  
DIN - 05322039

Date : 13.08.2024  
Place : Bhilai

**caprihans INDIA LIMITED**  
CIN: L29150PN1946PLC232362  
Regd. Office: 1028 Shiroli Rajgurunagar Pune 410 505  
E-mail: cil@caprihansindia.com | Website: www.caprihansindia.com | Telephone: 91 21 3564 7300

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous year ended
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	182.35	190.98	171.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(12.52)	(34.49)	(11.06)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(12.52)	(34.49)	(11.06)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(17.61)	(17.91)	(10.67)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(17.61)	(16.87)	(10.82)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face values of Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	13.13	13.13	13.13
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	(144.66)
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs 10 each) (after exceptional items) Basic (Amount in Rs.)	(13.41)	(13.64)	(8.13)
9	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs 10 each) (after exceptional items) Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(13.41)	(13.64)	(8.13)

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website (www.caprihansindia.com) and BSE website (www.bseindia.com)

For CAPRIHANS INDIA LIMITED

Place: Mumbai  
Dated: August 12, 2024

ANKITA J. KARIYA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

**SUVITA REAL ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN : U45309MH2019PTC332035 | Website : www.suvitarealestates.com

Registered Office: SP Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous year ended
		30/06/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		INR in lakhs	INR in lakhs	INR in lakhs
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	1,550.00
2	Net (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(128.15)	(218.20)	(1,194.40)
3	Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(128.15)	(218.20)	(1,194.40)
4	Net (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(128.15)	(218.20)	(1,194.40)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(128.15)	(218.20)	(1,194.40)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(2,439.29)	(1,334.93)	(2,311.14)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(2,438.29)	(1,333.93)	(2,310.14)
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	12,507.76	10,558.95	12,324.59
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity ratio	(5.13)	(7.92)	(5.33)
13	Earnings per share (Face value of INR 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic (INR)	(1,281.48)	(2,181.96)	(1,194.40)
	(b) Diluted (INR)	(1,281.48)	(2,181.96)	(1,194.40)
		Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage ratio	0.80	0.59	0.11
17	Interest Service Coverage ratio	0.80	0.59	0.37
18	Current ratio	2.54	0.87	2.59
19	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	1.43	-	1.40
20	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA
21	Current liability ratio	0.31	1.00	0.31
22	Total debts to total assets	1.01	1.06	1.00
23	Debtors turnover	-	NA	0.86
24	Inventory turnover	NA	NA	NA
25	Operating margin %	-	-	84.16
26	Net profit margin %	(22.79)	(65.21)	(40.83)

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. <https://suvitarealestates.com>.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Suvita Real Estates Private Limited  
CIN : U45309MH2019PTC332035  
Sd/-  
Rajesh Baxi  
Director  
DIN: 06472552

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 12 August 2024

**MODISON LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Modison Metals Limited)

Regd. Office:- 33-Nariman Bhavan, 227-Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
Te: +91 22 2202 6437 Fax: +91 22 2204 8009 Email:shareholder@modison.com Web: www.modison.com  
CIN:L51900MH1983PLC029783

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024** (₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30/06/2024	31/03/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024	30/06/2024	31/03/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024
	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	11,671.84	11,398.67	8,613.25	40,523.00	11,672.30	11,399.11	8,614.84	40,525.88
Earning Before Interest, Tax and Depreciation (EBITDA)	459.71	1,123.45	922.50	3,822.49	459.96	1,123.86	923.95	3,824.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	543.55	716.50	494.45	2,352.64	543.80	716.91	495.90	2,354.67
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.84	855.91	742.05	2,911.82	168.09	856.32	743.50	2,913.85
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.67	615.33	550.70	2,134.33	114.87	615.73	551.85	2,136.24
Equity Share Capital	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50
Other Equity	-	-	-	20,010.77	-	-	-	20,015.72
Earning per share (EPS) (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)								
Basic & Diluted	0.35	1.90	1.70	6.58	0.35	1.90	1.70	6.58

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website (<http://www.modisonltd.com>), the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. BSE Limited (<http://www.bseindia.com>) & NSE Limited (<http://www.nseindia.com>).
- Corresponding figures of the previous year's/quarter's/period's have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
For Modison Limited  
(Formerly known as Modison Metals Limited)  
Sd/-  
Rajkumar Modi  
Joint Managing Director  
DIN: 00027449

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 13, 2024

**HINDUSTAN FOODS LIMITED**  
CIN: L15139MH1984PLC316003

Registered Office: Office No. 3, Level-2, Centrium, Phoenix Market City, 15, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400070  
Tel: +91 22 69801700 | Website: <http://hindustanfoodslimited.com> | Email: investorrelations@thevanitycase.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Three Months ended on		For the year ended on		Three Months ended on		For the year ended on	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	86,807.65	73,096.34	61,924.94	2,75,471.25	63,966.35	61,970.81	53,388.73	2,38,137.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	3,624.38	2,770.75	2,949.47	11,741.41	2,698.86	1,912.38	2,201.06	9,626.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3,624.38	2,770.75	2,949.47	11,741.41	2,698.86	1,912.38	2,201.06	9,626.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	2,725.05	2,294.06	2,337.15	9,301.72	2,006.85	1,635.54	1,778.50	7,827.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	2,724.83	2,400.84	2,342.30	9,426.03	1,997.12	1,709.12	1,782.99	7,919.35
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	2,291.47	2,291.47	2,254.86	2,29				

<p>नॉटिफिकेशन कार्यालय - अक्सिस बँक लि., 'विशुल', ३रा मजला, समर्थेश्वर मंदीर समोर, लॉ गार्डन एलिजिबल जवळ, अहमदाबाद - ३८०००६. शाखेचा पत्ता - अक्सिस बँक लि., तिसरा मजला, निगावलेस, एनपीसी - १, टोटीपी इंडस्ट्रीअल एरिया, मुमालसन रोड, ऐरली, नवी मुंबई - ४००७०८.</p>		
<p><b>(नियम ८(१) ताबा सूचना)</b></p>		
<p>ज्याअर्थी, खाली सही करणार अक्सिस बँक लि., चे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी या नात्याने वित्तीय प्रतिभूतीकरण व पुनर्वसन आणि प्रतिभूती अंमलबजावणी अधिनियम २००२ च्या अंतर्गत तसेच प्रतिभूती हिताधिकार (येथे 'सांगित कायदा' म्हणून संदर्भित) आणि सुरक्षा हित (अमलबजावणी)नियमावली २००२ च्या (नियम ३) सह वाचल्या जाणा-या कलम १३(१२) अंतर्गत खाली नमूद केलेल्या कर्जदार / गहाणदारांना नोटीसमध्ये नमूद केलेल्या एकूण थकबाकीची परतफेड करण्याची १३ (२) मागील सुचनेनुसार ६० दिवसांचा आत भरपाई करण्याच्या उद्देशाने सुचना दिली होती. खाली नमूद कर्जदार / जमानतदार / गहाणदार यांनी खालील नमूद स्वकमेची परतफेड न केल्यामुळे एतद्वारा खाली नमूद कर्जदार / जमानतदार / गहाणदार / जमानतदार आणि सर्व सामान्य जनतेला सूचित करण्यात येते की खालील सही करण-यांनी उक्त नियमावली सह वाचल्या जाणा-या आणि उक्त अधिनियमाच्या कलम १३ उपकलम (४) च्या शिक्क्याखाली इंटरेस्ट एम्प्लोसमेंट रुल्स २००२ अंतर्गत प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकार्या यावर कर्न कॅम्प गृहण असलेल्या खालील मालमत्तेचा सांकेतिक ताबा बॅकेन घेतला आहे. विशेष करून कर्जदार आणि सर्व सामान्य जनतेला एतद्वारा खाली नमूद संपत्तीच्या विषयी काहीही घेणे देणे न करण्याची ताकीद दिली जात आहे. तसेच पुढील संपत्तीचे व स्वकमेवरील व्याजाचे आणि अन्य खर्चाचे देणेणे अक्सिस बँक लि., व्याजासह इतर प्रभारापिन राहिल सुरक्षित मालमत्तेची पूर्तता करण्यासाठी कर्जदाराचे लक्ष कायद्याच्या कलम १३ मधील उप-कलम (८) मधील तरतुदीसाठी कर्जदाराचे विशेष लक्ष आर्मावित केले आहे.</p>		
<p>अ. क्र. कर्जदार / गहाणदार / जामानतदाराचे नाव व पत्ता</p>	<p>थकबाकी स्वकम रु.</p>	<p>मागील सुचनेची तारीख</p>
<p>१. कर्ज खाते नं. PCR032704936928 &amp; PCR086107254875 १) मोहिते वर्तमान शांतिराम (सह-कर्जदार / गहाणदार),</p>	<p>रु. ३६२६५९१/- (ल्पे छत्तीस लाख सव्वीस हजार पाचशे एकव्याणव फक्त) ०७.०२.२०२४, रोजी देय स्वकम, व्यावरील पुढील व्याजासह कराच्या दराने तसेच पॅमेंट केल्याच्या तारखेपर्यंतचे सर्व खर्च, शुल्क.</p>	<p>१४.०२.२०२४ ०८-०८-२०२४</p>
<p>संपत्तीचे वर्णन I : सर्व भाग आणि तुकडा अचल संपत्ती शीप नं. ७ तळ मजला श्री महालक्ष्मी नगरी सेवा सहकारी संस्था लि. प्लॉट नं. ४,५,६,७ सेक्टर नं. २ नेरुल- ४००७०६, क्षेत्रफळ: ८.९१४ चौ.मी बिल्ट अप एरिया संपत्तीचे वर्णन II : अचल संपत्तीचा सर्व भाग आणि तुकडा शीप नं. ०६ तळ मजला जागृती हाऊसिंग प्लॉट नं. २०७ आणि २०८ सेक्टर २३ जुईनगर सानपाडा नवी मुंबई- ४००७०५ क्षेत्रफळ २२.३० चौ.मी कार्पेट एरिया पुर्व प्लॉट नं. २०६, पश्चिम: ८ मी रुंद रोड, उत्तर: ८ मी रुंद रोड, दक्षिण: प्लॉट नं. २१०</p>		
<p>दिनांक : ०८-०८-२०२४ ठिकाण : नेरुल</p>		<p>अधिकृत अधिकारी, अक्सिस बँक लि.</p>
<p>(मजकूरत सहीपत्ता असल्यास इकरावी मजकूरत ब्राह्म मानावा.)</p>		

<p><b>GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED</b> Regd. Office: 413, Tantia Jogan Industrial Estate Premises, Opp. Kasturba Hospital, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai 400011, Maharashtra. CIN: L17300MH1981PLC024184 Tel: +91 22 40750652 Email: ginitex@rediffmail.com, Website: www.ginitex.com</p>					
<p><b>Extract of UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024</b></p>					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
(Rs. In Lakhs)					
1.	Total income from operations	964.03	1234.53	1055.72	4643.11
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.38	27.51	71.20	310.98
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.38	64.38	71.20	347.85
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.58	69.76	62.42	303.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	85.08	239.93	74.76	511.68
6.	Equity Share Capital	559.26	559.26	559.26	559.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4204.05
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.94	1.25	1.12	5.43
	1. Basic (Rs):	0.94	1.25	1.12	5.43
	2. Diluted (Rs):	0.94	1.25	1.12	5.43
<p>Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company i.e. www.ginitex.com.</p>					
<p>By order of the Board For GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED Sd/- Deepak Harilal Managing Director DIN No: 00170335</p>					
<p>Place: Mumbai Date: August 12, 2024</p>					

<p><b>MADHUSUDAN SECURITIES LIMITED</b> CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929 REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson &amp; Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim(w), Mumbai 400 016.</p>				
<p><b>EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024</b></p>				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	-	-	44,81,060
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	(37,73,314)	(5,92,273)	14,57,637
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	(37,73,314)	(5,92,273)	12,07,637
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(30,49,85,321)	1,19,171	1,02,68,11,643
5	Equity Share Capital *	8,69,54,870	8,69,54,870	8,69,54,870
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)	-	-	45,06,17,141
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)	-	-	0.14
	Basic:	(35.51)	(0.07)	0.14
	Diluted:	(35.51)	(0.07)	0.14
<p>Notes:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The above unaudited financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 13th August, 2024.</li> <li>The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.</li> <li>The Formal procedure for the investment in subsidiary - Compliance Kart Private Limited is under progress, hence, the above results are on standalone basis only.</li> <li>Income Tax provision, if any, shall be made at the year end.</li> <li>Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.</li> </ol>				
<p>For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Chairman / Director</p>				
<p>Place: Mumbai Date : 13th August, 2024</p>				

<p><b>TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED</b> CIN No.: L24249MH1972PLC15544, www.triochemproducts.com Regd. Of : Sambhava Chamber, 4th Floor, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.</p>					
<p><b>EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024</b></p>					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
(Rs. in lakhs) Except EPS					
1	Total Income from operations	22.97	80.23	13.74	102.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(9.62)	45.00	(14.25)	(17.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(9.62)	45.00	(14.25)	(133.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(7.84)	32.44	(10.79)	(101.33)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	92.13	86.52	69.06	403.63
6	Equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	1,437.52
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	a) Basic (not annualized)	(3.20)	13.24	(4.40)	(41.36)
	b) Diluted (not annualized)	(3.20)	13.24	(4.40)	(41.36)
<p>Notes:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.08.2024. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified conclusion thereon.</li> <li>The Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).</li> <li>The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals; therefore, disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS-108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.</li> <li>During the previous year, the company had complied with circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 issued by The Central Board of Indirect taxes and Customs Drawback division for compliance with the pre-import condition for payment of IGST and interest thereon for imports made under Advance Authorization on or after 13th October 2017 till 9th January 2019 on which IGST exemption had been availed. As per the circular the company was non-compliant with the 'pre-import' conditions as defined in the revised circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 due to which the company was liable to pay Rs. 259.87 lakhs including interest. The Company had claimed the credit of IGST paid and the interest portion amounting to Rs. 115.65 lakhs had been shown under Exceptional items.</li> <li>The figures for the preceding quarter ended 31st March, 2024 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2024 and published year to date unaudited figures upto the end of third quarter of that financial year.</li> <li>The Corresponding figures of the previous quarter / year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.</li> <li>The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.triochemproducts.com</li> </ol>					
<p>FOR TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED Sd/- RAMU S. DEORA CHAIRPERSON DIN: 00312369</p>					
<p>Place : Mumbai Dated: 13th August, 2024</p>					

**PROCLAMATION REQUIRING ATTENDANCE OF DEFENDANT**  
(Order 5, Rule 20 of the Code of Civil Procedure)  
In the court of SH. LAL SINGH, District Judge, (Commercial Court-01), South-East District Court No.18, Saket Courts, New Delhi  
Case No.: CS (COMM)/1034/2023  
Next Date of Hearing: 25.09.2024  
RCPL LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED .....Plaintiff  
V/S  
BNI WHOLESALE TRADING PVT. LTD .....Defendant  
T. DEE.L. BNI WHOLESALE TRADING PVT. LTD. Regd. Office: 17, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pinnacle Corporate Park, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, 400051  
Email: statutory@bniindia.com  
+91 9619320119, +91 9833421257, +91 980933364  
WHEREAS you are intentionally evading service of summons it is hereby notified that if you shall not defend the case on the 25th Day of September 2024 the day fixed for the final disposal, it will be heard and determined ex-parte Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 22nd day of July, 2024  
District Judge (Commercial Court) South East District Saket Court Complex, New Delhi

<p><b>United Interactive Limited</b> CIN : L72900MH1983PLC030920 Regd. Office : 602, Maker Bhavan III, New marine lines, Mumbai-400 020 Tel. : 022-22013736; Fax : 022-40023307, E-mail : investors@unitedinteractive.in; Website : www.unitedinteractive.in</p>							
<p><b>Extract of Unaudited Standalone &amp; Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024</b></p>							
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Toata income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	382.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.82	3.75	(0.87)	(0.41)	16.41	74.21
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2.82	3.75	(0.87)	421.44	610.07	714.41
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10	183.10
5	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	-	-	(101.84)	-	-	3,354.56
6	Earning per share (₹) for the period (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share) - Basic & diluted (not Annualised)	0.15	0.20	(0.05)	(0.15)	0.35	1.63
<p>Note :</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The above is an extracts of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.unitedinteractive.in).</li> <li>The Above results have been prepared in accordance with Ind As prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.</li> <li>The Auditor have issued unmodified opinion on the above results in their limited review report.</li> </ol>							
<p>Date : August 13, 2024 Place : Mumbai For United Interactive Limited Sarayu Somaia Director (DIN : 00153136)</p>							

<p><b>NGL FINE-CHEM LIMITED</b> CIN: L24110MH1981PLC025884 Regd Office: 301 E Square, Subhash Road, Vile Parle ( East), Mumbai 400 057, Maharashtra, India.</p>							
<p><b>UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024</b></p>							
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Three Months ended	Year Ended	Three Months ended	Year Ended	Three Months ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	9,430.10	9,977.26	7,291.58	34,487.43	9,663.81	10,344.11
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	1,000.16	1,423.72	916.10	5,070.83	1,178.70	1,609.41
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	782.57	1,084.88	780.56	3,851.94	921.91	1,232.47
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	782.90	1,084.72	757.40	3,836.62	922.78	1,231.97
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 5)	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	N.A	N.A	N.A	25,971.64	N.A	N.A
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a. Basic	12.67	17.56	12.63	62.35	14.92	19.95
	b. Diluted	12.67	17.56	12.63	62.35	14.92	19.95
<p>Note:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Monday, 12th August 2024. These results were subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.</li> <li>The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com &amp; www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.nglfinchem.com)</li> </ol>							
<p>Mumbai 12th August 2024 For and On behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Rajesh Lawande - Executive Director DIN 00327301</p>							

<p><b>UNIVA FOODS LIMITED (Formerly known as Hotel Rugby Limited)</b> (FORMERLY KNOWN AS STERLING GUARANTY &amp; FINANCE LIMITED) Reg. Off.: B-702, 7th Floor, Neelkanth Business Park, Kirol Village, Near Bus Depot, Vidyavihar (W), Mumbai - 400086 Tel: 022 - 25162488 Email-Id: rugbyhotel@rediffmail.com Website: www.hotelrugby.co.in CIN: L55101MH1991PLC063265</p>					
<p><b>STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024</b></p>					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Previous Year ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
(₹ in lacs except for earning per share)					
1	Income	0.000	0.000	2.720	2.720
	(a) Revenue From Operations	0.000	0.000	0.000	3.590
	(b) Other Income	0.000	3.59	0.000	3.590
	<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>0.000</b>	<b>3.590</b>	<b>2.720</b>	<b>6.310</b>
2	Expenses	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.000
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.000
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.000
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.000
	(d) Finance Cost	0.035	0.000	0.000	0.000
	(e) Employee Benefits Expenses	0.000	1.310	5.720	10.130
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.032	0.03	0.030	0.130
	(g) Annual Listing Fees	0.000	1.68	2.430	8.170
	(h) Professional Fees	0.000	0.57	0.890	3.060
	(i) Audit fees	0.000	0.50	0.000	0.500
	(j) Advertisement Expenses	0.000	0.27	0.000	1.200
	(k) Sundry Balance Written off	0.000	0.01	0.000	48.140
	(l) Rent	0.000	0.00	1.300	3.900
	(m) ROC expenses	0.000	0.00	0.010	1.000
	(n) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.000	0.080	0.220	1.150
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>0.067</b>	<b>4.450</b>	<b>10.590</b>	<b>77.380</b>
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	-0.067	(0.860)	(7.870)	-71.070
4	Exceptional items	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.000
5	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	-0.067	(0.860)	-7.870	-71.070
6	Extraordinary items	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.000
7	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (5-6)	-0.067	(0.860)	-7.870	-71.070
	Tax Expenses	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	(a) Current Tax	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	(b) Deferred Tax	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>0.000</b>	<b>0.000</b>	<b>0.000</b>	<b>0.000</b>
9	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (				